

Main Road To New Basti Hathua Road

Package No -

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

Rate - 0.01% Below

Bagaha - 2

DIVISION

Bhitaha

SUB-DIVISION

Agreement No - 01/CMBD/MMUSU4/2025-2026

Measurement Book

Murana Kumar Jaiswal 559

Abstract of cost 2nd on AK Bill

22

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/w: Construction of road from "					
Main road to New badi					
Hathuad Road "					
Agency: Muzam kumar Jaiswal					
Package: RRSMP/2024-2025 Budget: 02/01					
Agreement: OLCMBP/HMGSUY/2024-25					
Date of agreement: 08/05/2025					
Date of completion: 07/05/2026					
<u>(1) clearing and grubbing</u>					
VTMBP (13) Hauls = 0.10 Haul					
CRS 73948.75/Haul = Rs 7325 = 00					
<u>(02) Construction of sub graded</u>					
and further shoulder 15					
VTMBP (13) /MB = 270 M ³					
CRS 251.420/M ³ = Rs 67883 = 00					
<u>(03) Excavation for Roadway</u>					
VTMBP (13) If not 3 = 40.50 M ³					
CRS 181.190/M ³ = Rs 7338 = 00					
<u>(04) Construction of granular</u>					
Sub base (USB): -					
VTMBP (13) If not 2 = 188.16 M ³					
CRS 3470.180/M ³ = Rs 652949 = 0					
					CRS 735495 = 0

BPR 735495=10

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>(05)</u> Providing Laying spreading and Compaction (W.M.M)					
VTMBP(14) Item 16(5) = 65.38 m ³					
@ Rs 4487. 020/m ³				= Rs	293137=00
<u>(06)</u> Construction of granular sub base (USSD)-					
VTMBP(14) Item 16(6) = 21.26 m ³					
@ Rs 3470. 100/m ³				= Rs	73776=00
<u>(07)</u> Providing Laying spreading and Compaction (W.M.M)					
VTMBP(14) Item 16(7) = 20.45 m ³					
@ Rs 4487. 020/m ³				= Rs	91760=00
<u>(08)</u> Earthwork in excavation for foundation for foundry					
VTMBP(14) Item 16(8) = 313.05 m ³					
@ Rs 386. 530/m ³				= Rs	121312=00
<u>(09)</u> Plain cement concrete 1:2:4 in levelling course					
VTMBP(14) Item 16(9) = 22.69 m ³					
@ Rs 8019. 470/m ³				= Rs	181961=00
GRs					1497441=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
10) Providing RCC No (12:4)					
Isolated footing					
VTMBP (13) It's no (10) = 81.60 m ²					
@ Rs 8688.770/m ²			= Rs		709004 =
11) 3/16 dia ring HYSD bar					
VTMBP (15) It's no (11) = 5.970 MT					
@ Rs 63079.530/MT			= Rs		376585 =
12) Providing RCC for cut off wall					
VTMBP (15) It's no (12) = 10.58 m ²					
@ Rs 8688.770/m ²			= Rs		91927 =

(15) Providing deep holes

UTHP (6) If rail (15) = 70 Nos

Q_R 261 = 100/Nos = R_d 20358 = 100

col 3681761 = 0

GRs 3681761=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>(16)</u> s/p/Placing HYSD Bar					
VTMBP (16) Item No (16) = 2.65 MT					
@ Rs 63079.530/MT				= Rs	167161=00
<u>(17)</u> Providing and laying RCC					
VTMBP (17) Item No (17) = 26.14 m ³					
@ Rs 9437.140/m ³				= Rs	246970=00
<u>(18)</u> construction of RCC Railing					
VTMBP (18) Item No (18) = 23.50 m ³					
@ Rs 9449.710/m ³				= Rs	222068=00
<u>(19)</u> Providing Drains					
VTMBP (19) Item No (19) = 10 m ³					
@ Rs 959.330/m ³				= Rs	9593=00
<u>(20)</u> Providing and laying concrete					
VTMBP (20) Item No (20) = 4.85 m ³					
@ Rs 14359.84/m ³				= Rs	69645=00
<u>(21)</u> Providing and laying filter					
VTMBP (21) Item No (21) = 51.49 m ³					
@ Rs 5146.411/m ³				= Rs	264989=00
<u>(22)</u> Back filling behind abut/ret					
VTMBP (22) Item No (22) = 79.75 m ³					
@ Rs 4556.410/m ³				= Rs	371535=00

GRs 5033722=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
51 Rs 5035922 = 00					
(23) Construction of un-reinforced Plain cement concrete (PCC)					
WT MRP (RD Item 023) = 106.20 m ³					
@ Rs 8889.45/m ³					= Rs 944771 = 00
					Rs 5978493 = 00
Add @ 1% labour less					(+) Rs 59785 = 00
					= Rs 6038278 = 00
S. Fee for Previous Bill P.W. (10) = 4%					27659 = 00
					Rs 6065937 = 00
S. Fee for This Bill					
(1) PCC = 106.20 m ³					
@ Rs 572.85/m ³					= Rs 60882 = 00
@ 10% of supercharge					Fee = Rs 6088 = 00
					1
					Rs 6072025 = 00
Add @ 10% GST					(+) Rs 1092965 = 00
					= Rs 7164990 = 00
Less 0.04% As Per Agreement					Rs 716 = 00
					Rs 7164274 = 00
Less for Previous Bill (10) Rs 6031224 = 00					
Net Payable					= Rs 1133050 = 00
Agreed 17/09/25 JE					
					17/09/25 AE